Identifi ed employees who were issued shares during any one year equal to or exceeding 1% 
of the issued capital of the company at the time of issuance - NIL.

22 Dr. AGARWAL’S EYE HOSPITAL LIMITED

Diluted EPS pursuant to issuance of shares under ESPS – 5.25

Consideration received against the issuance of shares – Rs. 1,52,00,000 (Rupees One Crore 
and Fifty Two Lakhs only)

The Company has received a certifi cate from the Statutory Auditors of the Company that 
ESPS 2013 Scheme has been implemented in accordance with the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Employee Stock Option Scheme and Employee Stock Purchase Scheme)